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AGENDA   

 

▪ New Topics  

▪ Proposals to be considered  

Program Activity  Municipality  Service Provider and Proposal 

Summary   

Number of 

Positions and 

Occupations  

 

Total  Hours 

and  Hourly 

Wage 

Total  Cost   

for AMSI 

Dislocated 

Workers 

Transitional 

Jobs 

Trujillo Alto Supermercados Máximo, Inc. / 

SuperMax 

 

 

WIOA 

             11 

Sales 

Representatives 

500 

$11.00 

$67,245.75 

Dislocated 

Workers 

On-the-Job 

Training 

Caguas Hogarea, Inc.  

Baths and kitchen equipment sale 

 

WIOA 

1 

Operator 2 

3 

Sales 

Representatives  

1 

Supervisor 

Assistant  

1 

Designer 

1 

Sales Supervisor  

1 

Manufacturing 

Assistant 

500 

$13.00 

700 

$11.00 

 

500 

$15.00 

600 

$13.00 

500 

$15.00 

 

700 

$11.00 

 



 

 

 

 

Adults 

 

 

 

 

Apprenticeship Caguas 

 

Tintas y Toner Del Caribe, Inc. 

 

 

4 A 

Detail Operation 

Specialists 

2 

Customer Service 

Reps 

2,000 

$10.75 

 

4,000 

$10.75 

 

$161,280.00 

Dislocated 

Workers  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Transitional 

Jobs 

Aibonito Cooling Systems Caribe, Inc. 

Manufacturing and distribution of 

cooling systems 

 

 

WIOA 

1 

Welder 

1 

Cleaning Worker 

8 

Production 

Technicians 

1 

Tool and Die 

Manufacturer 

1 

Group Leader 

1 

Accounting 

Assistant 

500 

$10.50 

500 

$10.50 

 

500 

$10.50 

 

500 

$10.50 

 

500 

$10.50 

 


