## MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE OF INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.

## Ordinary Meeting Proposal Evaluation Committee

March 7, 2025 Online Voting

## **AGENDA**

- New Topics
  - Proposals to be considered

Program	Activity	Municipality	Service Provider and Proposal Summary	Number of Positions and Occupations	Total Hours and Hourly Wage	Total Cost for AMSI
Dislocated Workers	Transitional Jobs	Trujillo Alto	Supermercados Máximo, Inc. / SuperMax WIOA	11 Sales Representatives	500 \$11.00	\$67,245.75
Dislocated Workers	On-the-Job Training	Caguas	Hogarea, Inc. Baths and kitchen equipment sale WIOA	1 Operator 2 3 Sales Representatives 1 Supervisor Assistant 1 Designer 1 Sales Supervisor	500 \$13.00 700 \$11.00 500 \$15.00 600 \$13.00 500 \$15.00	
				1 Manufacturing Assistant	700 \$11.00	







Adults	Apprenticeship	Caguas	Tintas y Toner Del Caribe, Inc.	4 A Detail Operation Specialists 2 Customer Service Reps	2,000 \$10.75 4,000 \$10.75	\$161,280.00
Dislocated Workers	Transitional Jobs	Aibonito	Cooling Systems Caribe, Inc. Manufacturing and distribution of cooling systems  WIOA	1 Welder 1 Cleaning Worker 8 Production Technicians 1 Tool and Die Manufacturer 1 Group Leader 1 Accounting Assistant	500 \$10.50 500 \$10.50 500 \$10.50 500 \$10.50	





